900784216 07/06/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM822430

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900779713

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, Inc.		06/01/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teva Cares Foundation		
Street Address:	400 Interpace Parkway		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5154306	TEVACARES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maureen.manson@tevapharm.com
Correspondent Name: TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, Inc.

Address Line 1: 400 Interpace Parkway

Address Line 2: Building A

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Laurence RicklesSIGNATURE:/laurencerickles/DATE SIGNED:07/06/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Teva Cares Foundation#page1.tif source=Teva Cares Foundation#page2.tif source=Teva Cares Foundation#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900784216 REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0510

General Trademark Assignment and Acceptance

WHEREAS, Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, and with offices and a principal place of business located at 400 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, logos, taglines, commercial slogans, trade names, corporate names, business names, domain names, and all other similar or related rights, including but not limited to common law rights, and registrations thereof, and applications therefor (collectively the "Trademarks") listed in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to, symbolized by, and associated with the said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Teva Cares Foundation, a non-profit corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, and with offices and a principal place of business located at 400 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the Trademarks:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, conveyed, transferred, and assigned, and by these presents does sell, convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to, symbolized by, and associated with the said Trademarks in the respective countries, and all rights of action, of whatsoever kind and nature, for past, present, and future infringements of the said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and by Assignee's successors and assigns forever as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this General Trademark Assignment and Acceptance had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this General Trademark Assignment and Acceptance to be executed and effective as of this <u>/3</u> day of June, 2023.

Assignor:

By (signature):

Name (printed):

Visita North Rayon

Title / Position:

Visita North Acceptance

Acceptance

Acceptance

The undersigned hereby accepts and approves the foregoing General Trademark Assignment and Acceptance.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0511

General Trademark Assignment and Acceptance

Schedule A

1. Trademarks (Common Law, Use-Based, and/or Unregistered)

TEVACARES, TEVA CARES, TEVA CARES FOUNDATION

and all other common law, use-based, and/or unregistered trademarks, service marks, logos, taglines, and commercial slogans that consist of or include the above terms, are variations of the above terms, and/or are similar to the above terms.

2. Trademark Applications and Registrations

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	APP./REG. NUMBER	APP./REG. DATE
US	TEVACARES	44	Registered	5154306	03/07/2017

3. <u>Trade Names, Corporate Names, Business Names</u> Teva Cares Foundation

4. Domain Names

United States of America United States of America Marient Antons and Arahamark Office United States Patent and Trademark Office

TEVACARES

Reg. No. 5,154,306

Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc. (PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION)

Registered Mar. 07, 2017 North Wales, PA 19454

1090 Horsham Road

Int. Cl.: 44

Service Mark

CLASS 44: Charitable services, namely, patient assistance program to provide low cost prescription pharmaceuticals to low income patients without prescription drug coverage,

offered via the Internet and printed publications

Principal Register

FIRST USE 8-13-2013; IN COMMERCE 8-13-2013

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY

PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

The English translation of "TEVA" in the mark is "NATURE".

SER, NO. 86-964,719, FILED 04-05-2016

MEGAN RUTH ASKEW, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Michelle K. Zen

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 06/15/2023